

Anderson County Government  
Request for Proposals  
2<sup>nd</sup> Set of Questions and Answers  
RFP No. 4930

Question 1. Is the indemnification provision in Section 4.2(b) of the RFP triggered only due to Bidder's negligence or breach of the agreement?

Response 1. No.

Question 2. Regarding Section 4.5 of the RFP, since Bidder is a publicly traded company, is the request for financial statements limited to those documents that have been publicly filed with the SEC?

Response 2. Section 4.5 is hereby replaced in its entirety with the following:  
"Respondents shall provide publicly available audited Finance Statements."